FISCAL NOTE TRANSMITTAL FORM

The attached fiscal note on the bill(s) named above is being transmitted to:

BILL NUMBER: HB 1663

SHORT TITLE: Library Registrars

SPONSOR(S): Representative Wood

Chief Sponsor, House Chief Sponsor, Senate Fiscal Note Requested By Rep. Wood

Chairman of the House Committee on

Chairman of the House Subcommittee on

Chairman of the Senate Committee on

Chairman of the Senate Subcommittee on

Speaker of the House, Daniel T. Blue, Jr.

President Pro Tempore, Henson Barnes

Chairman of the House Base Budget Appropriations Committee Representative David Diamont

Chairman of the House Expansion Budget Appropriations Committee Representative Martin Nesbitt

Chairman of the Senate Appropriations Committee Senator Marc Basnight

Chairman of the Senate Ways and Means Committee Senator Kenneth C. Royall, Jr.

Chairman of the Senate Base Budget Committee Senator Aaron W. Plyler

House Principal Clerks Office Senate Principal Clerks Office

NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY

LEGISLATIVE FISCAL NOTE

BILL NUMBER: HB 1663

SHORT TITLE: Library Registrars

SPONSOR(S): Representative Wood

FISCAL IMPACT: Expenditures: Increase () Decrease ()

Revenues: Increase () Decrease ()

No Impact (x)

No Estimate Available ()

FUND AFFECTED: General Fund () Highway Fund () Local Fund ()

Other Fund ()

BILL SUMMARY: Amends the Voter Registration law to clarify that Special Library Registration Deputies need not reside in the county where they register voters.

EFFECTIVE DATE: Upon ratification of the bill.

PRINCIPAL DEPARTMENT(S)/PROGRAM(S) AFFECTED: Public libraries -

Registration of Voters

FISCAL IMPACT

	FY	FY	FY	FY	FY
	1993	1994	1995	1996	1 997
EXPENDITURES					
TOTAL EXPENDITURES					
STATE FUNDS					
FEDERAL FUNDS					
LOCAL FUNDS	0	0	0	0	0
OTHER FUNDS					
RECEIPTS/FEES	0	0	0	0	0

POSITIONS:

ASSUMPTIONS AND METHODOLOGY:

SOURCES OF DATA:

TECHNICAL CONSIDERATIONS:

FISCAL RESEARCH DIVISION

733-4910

PREPARED BY: Louise Young

APPROVED BY: Tom Covington

DATE: July 1, 1992

Official
Fiscal Research Division
Publication

Signed Copy Located in the NCGA Principal Clerk's Offices